Contract No.: 11438713

TIP No.:

WBS Element NVARIOUS

County: HYDE (OCRACOKE)

Description: MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

Bid Tabulation					Carolina Marine Structures, Inc.		T. L. C. Works, Inc.		Lighthouse Contracting		Precision Lawn Care & Landscaping	
LINE	FUNCTION	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	N/A	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00
2	2816	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR/PATCHING	50	SY	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$52,500.00
3	2900	GRASS MOWING - PRIMARY ROUTES	174	SMI	\$100.00	\$17,400.00	\$250.00	\$43,500.00	\$400.00	\$69,600.00	\$125.00	\$21,750.00
4	2900	GRASS MOWING - SECONDARY ROUTES	78.20	SMI	\$125.00	\$9,775.00	\$350.00	\$27,370.00	\$400.00	\$31,280.00	\$100.00	\$7,820.00
5	2909	MANUAL BRUSH AND TREE CONTROL	15,840	LF	\$2.00	\$31,680.00	\$5.00	\$79,200.00	\$6.00	\$95,040.00	\$12.00	\$190,080.00
6	2912	BRUSH AND TREE CONTROL/MECHANICAL/OTHER	3	SMI	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	2914	VEGETATION MANANGEMENT AT STATIONARY OBJECTS	2,000	LF	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$4.50	\$9,000.00
8	3102	REMOVAL OF HAZARDS/DEBRIS FROM R/W (CLASS A)	25	EA	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00
9	3102	REMOVAL OF HAZARDS/DEBRIS FROM R/W (CLASS B)	25	EA	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
10	3104	LITTER REMOVAL	10	SMI	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
11	3106	BAGGED LITTER PICKUP	75	EA	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$12.00	\$900.00
12	3108	DRAINAGE DITCH MAINTENANCE	2	SMI	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
13	3112	SHOULDER MAINTENANCE/RECONSTRUCTION	5	SMI	\$5,900.00	\$29,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
14	3126	INSTALL PIPES (<= 24")	20	LF	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
15	3126	INSTALL PIPES (>24")	20	LF	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
16	3130	INSTALL/MAINTAIN/REPAIR OF MISC. DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	15	EA	\$1,700.00	\$25,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00
17		SWEEP/WASH ROADWAY	5	SMI	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
18	_	MAINTENANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL	200	HR	\$135.00	\$27,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00
19	3250	INSTALL/REPLACE GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS	150	SF	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
20	3252	REPAIR GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS	25	EA	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00
					Total:	\$194,080.00	Total:	\$261,595.00	Total:	\$467,420.00	Total:	\$500,675.00